

President: Breck Cook Jackson County (541) 774-6924

Vice President: David Jahn Jackson County (541) 774-6915 JahnDM@jacksoncountyor.gov

cooksb@jacksoncountyor.gov

Treasurer: Nathaniel Patzke
City of Medford (541) 774-2363
Nathaniel.Patzke@cityofmedford.org

Secretary: Frank Wharregard Josephine County (541) 659-8507 FWharregard@josephinecounty.gov

Past President: Steven Matiaco City of Ashland (541) 488-5305 steven.matiaco@ashland.or.us

ICC Board Liaison: Karen Beebe

ICC Staff Liaison: Karla Higgs

www.soc-icc.org

www.linkedin.com/in.southern-oregon-icc-0b287116a



SOUTHERN OREGON CHAPTER

Mr. Will Coffman, Chair, Nominating Committee C/O Dominic Sims, Chief Operating Officer International Code Council, Birmingham District Office 900 Montclair Road Birmingham, AL 35213

RE: David Spencer, ICC Board President

Dear Mr. Coffman and Nominating Committee,

The Southern Oregon Chapter of the International Code Council is pleased to express our overwhelming support in favor of endorsing Mr. David Spencer and his election to President for the International Code Council.

In reviewing Mr. Spencer's credentials, resume, and past involvement with the ICC organization and the industry, we are confident that he understands the issues facing the International Code Council and Code Officials nationwide.

As a current ICC Board Member, Mr. Spencer has shown uncompromising work ethic, dedication to this industry and a desire to provide the best possible work product in an ethical and responsible manner.

On behalf of the SOC-ICC Board of Directors and the entire SOC-ICC Membership, we are honored to support the candidacy of Mr. David Spencer for Board of Directors President of the International Code Council.

Sincerely,

Breck Cook

Breck Cook President